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CONTACT POINTS

MINISTERS AND THEIR FAMILIES

CONFIDENTIAL HELP AND COUNSELLING REFERRALS:
 Mrs Sarah Pestell 07887 615181  sarah.counselling@btconnect.com 

SPIRITUAL ACCOMPANIMENT
Vacant – in interim contact Rev’d Canon Jonathan Triffitt jonathan.triffitt@salisbury.anglican.org 

MINISTRY OF WHOLENESS AND HEALING
Rev’d Lucyann Ashdown: lucyann.ashdown@gmail.com

MINISTRY OF DELIVERANCE
Archdeacon Penny Sayer: adsherborne@salisbury.anglican.org

THE RETREAT ASSOCIATION
tel:01494 569056, web page:www.retreats.org.uk

WELLBEING GROUP DIOCESAN AREA CONTACT
Ramsbury area: Rev’d Ann Keating, rev.ann.keating@btinternet.com
Sherborne area – vacant – in interim please contact Ann Keating.

SAFEGUARDING
Mr Jem Carter: 07469 857888 jem.carter@salisbury.anglican.org 
Mrs Suzy Futcher: 07999 436299 suzy.futcher@salisbury.anglican.org 
Web page www.salisbury.anglican.org/parishes/safeguarding

DIGNITY AT WORK
 (including harassment and bullying)
Mrs Enita Andrews (HR advisor), enita.andrews@salisbury.anglican.org 

CLERGY AND THEIR FAMILIES ONLY

REFLECTIVE PRACTICE GROUPS
Mrs Sue Chandler, tel 07554 425971, sue.chandler@salisbury.anglican.org

BISHOP’S VISITOR TO CLERGY SPOUSES:
Dorset:  Mr Hugh Privett, 	 01935 850294
Wiltshire:  Mrs Sarah Musgrave     01672 512036

ST LUKES HEALTHCARE FOR THE CLERGY:
www.stlukeshealthcare.org.uk

FAMILY FRIENDLY POLICY GUIDANCE:
Mrs Enita Andrews (HR Advisor), enita.andrews@salisbury.anglican.org 

BISHOP’S ADVISER FOR ASSOCIATE CLERGY:
Rev’d Julian Poppleton: 01722 334272, julian.poppleton@salisbury.anglican.org

DEAN OF WOMEN’S MINISTRY:
Rev’d Canon Jane Curtis: 01793  977395, jane@chelmsworth.com

BISHOP’S ADVISER FOR MINORITY ETHNIC CONCERNS:
Rev’d Rachma Abbott: 01793 731134, reverendrachma@gmail.com
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